
GOALS (Game) 
 
Division 1 
7, Brookfield East vs. Badger (1993) 
7, Brookfield Central vs. Ashwaubenon (1988) 
 
Division 2 
7, Whitefish Bay vs. Milton (2015) 
    Oostburg vs. Northland Pines (1994) 
 
Division 3 
7, McFarland vs. Rice Lake (2019) 
7, Pius XI Catholic vs. Baldwin-Woodville (2018) 
7, Shoreland Lutheran vs. Wrightstown (2007) 
 
Division 4 
8, The Prairie School vs. Lake Mills (2019) 
 
GOALS (Tournament) 
 
Division 1 
3 Games 
15, Marquette, 2011 
2 Games 
8, Marquette, 2015 
 
Division 2 
8, Whitefish Bay, 2015 
   Notre Dame, 2007 
   Xavier, 2003 
   Oostburg, 1994 
 
Division 3 
11, The Prairie School, 2011 
 
Division 4 
9, The Prairie School, 2019 
 
ASSISTS (Game) 
 
Division 1 
5, Marquette vs. Brookfield East (2010) 
5, Marquette vs. Kenosha Bradford (2010) 
5, Marquette vs. Muskego (2001) 
 
Division 2 
5, Whitefish Bay vs. Milton (2015) 
 
Division 3 
5, The Prairie School vs. Newman Catholic (2011) 
 
Division 4 
5, The Prairie School vs. Lake Mills (2019) 
5, The Prairie School vs. McDonell Cath./Regis (2017) 
 
ASSISTS (Tournament) 
 
Division 1 
3 Games 
13, Marquette, 2010 
 
2 Games 

3 Games 
33, Whitefish Bay, 1994 
2 Games 
18, Green Bay Preble, 2013 
 
Division 2 
24, Oostburg, 1994 
 
Division 3 
18, Belleville/New Glarus, 2023 
 
Division 4  
14, Winnebago Lutheran, 2016 
 
FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED 
(Tournament) 
 
Division 1 
3 Games minimum 
0, Marquette, 2018 
0, Muskego, 2009 
0, Madison Memorial, 2006 
0, Wauwatosa East, 1998 
0, Cedarburg, 1991 
2 Games minimum 
0, Marquette, 2021 
0, Marquette, 2020 
0, Verona, 2019 
0, Marquette, 2016 
 
Division 2 (2 Games minimum) 
0, Union Grove, 2023 
0, Whitefish Bay, 2015 
0, Brookfield East, 2014 
0, Mount Horeb, 2011 
0, Sauk Prairie, 1996 
0, Whitefish Bay, 1995 
 
Division 3 (2 games minimum) 
0, New Berlin Eisenhower, 2022 
0, Shorewood, 2021 
0, The Prairie School, 2020 
0, Ashland, 2013 
0, The Prairie School, 2010 
0, Racine St. Catherine’s, 2009 
0, Sheboygan Christian, 2002 
0, Sheboygan Christian, 2003 
0, The Prairie School, 2004 
 
Division 4 (2 games minimum) 
0, Shoreland Lutheran, 2023 
0, Sheboygan Christian/Lutheran, 2021 
0, Oostburg, 2021 
0, The Prairie School, 2014 
0, University School, 2013 
 
Notes: The State Tournament went from the 
three division format to the four division format 
with Division 1 teams playing only semifinals 
and final in 2013. Three divisions were played in 
2020 during the COVID-19 pandemic.

6, Marquette, 2018 
 
Division 2 
8, Whitefish Bay, 2016 
            
Division 3 
9, The Prairie School, 2011 
 
Division 4 
6, The Prairie School, 2019 
6, The Prairie School, 2017 
 
POINTS (Game) 
 
Division 1 
17, Marquette vs. Brookfield East (2010) 
17, Marquette vs. Muskego (2001) 
 
Division 2 
19, Whitefish Bay vs. Milton (2015) 
 
Division 3 
18, Shoreland Lutheran vs. Wrightstown (2007) 
 
Division 4 
21, The Prairie School vs. Lake Mills (2019) 
 
POINTS (Tournament) 
 
Division 1 
3 Games 
38, Marquette, 2003, 14g/10a 
2 Games 
21, Marquette, 2015, 8g/5a 
 
Division 2 
30, Whitefish Bay, 2015, 11g/8a 
 
Division 3 
31, The Prairie Schoo, 2011, 11g/9a 
 
Division 4 
24, The Prairie School, 2019, 9g/6a 
 
SAVES (Game) 
 
Division 1 
21, Racine Horlick vs. Mukwonago (1994) 
 
Division 2 
18, Oostburg vs. Delavan-Darien (1994) 
 
Division 3 
14, Rice Lake vs. Delavan-Darien (2014) 
 
Division 4 
13, Washburn/Bayfield vs. St. Mary Catholic (2023) 
 
 
SAVES (Tournament) 
 
Division 1 
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GOALS (Game) 
 
Division 1 
4, Brandon Dantone (Menomonee Falls) vs. Beloit Memorial (2014) 
4, Patrick Hodan (Marquette) vs. Kenosha Bradford (2010) 
4, Scott Suprise (Neenah) vs. Kimberly (1983) 
 
Division 2 
4, Austin Weigman (Xavier) vs. Notre Dame (2012) 
4, Brian Martin (Whitefish Bay) vs. Northland Pines (2003) 
 
Division 3 
4, Jaden Neumann (Mount Horeb) vs. Amery (2017) 
 
Division 4 
3, Max Yde (The Prairie School) vs. Lake Mills (2019) 
3, Andrew Villarreal (Racine St. Catherine’s) vs. Winnebago 
           Lutheran (2016) 
 
GOALS (Tournament) 
 
Division 1 
3 Games (thru 2012) 
7, Patrick Hodan, Marquette, 2011 
2 Games 
4, Brandon Dantone, Menomonee Falls, 2014 
 
Division 2 
5, Brian Martin, Whitefish Bay, 2003 
 
Division 3 
5, Aiden Hatleberg, Belleville/New Glarus, 2023 
5, Jaden Neumann, Mount Horeb, 2017 
 
Division 4 
5, Andrew Villarreal, Racine St. Catherine’s, 2016 
 
ASSISTS (Game) 
 
Division 1 
3, Ryan Hardy (Brookfield East) vs. De Pere (2023) 
3, Alec Philippe (Marquette) vs. Arrowhead (2015) 
3, Tom Riley (Marquette) vs. Brookfield East (2003) 
3, Brian Petersdorf (Brookfield East) vs. Marquette (2000) 
3, Dennis Fadeski (Brookfield East) vs. Badger (1993) 
 
Division 2 
3, Jacob Hernandez (Xavier) vs. Notre Dame (2012) 
 
Division 3 
3, Tigrio Huerta (Delavan-Darien) vs. Rice Lake (2014) 
3, Robbie Laing (The Prairie School) vs. Newman Catholic (2011) 
3, Tyler Eickmeyer (Shoreland Lutheran) vs. Wrightstown (2007) 
 
Division 4 
4, Luis Garduno (The Prairie School) vs. Lake Mills (2019) 

ASSISTS (Tournament) 
 
Division 1 
3 Games 
4, Tom Riley, Marquette, 2003 
4, Sean Reti, Brookfield East, 1998 
4, Dennis Fedeski, Brookfield East, 1993 
4, Brian Dyke, Cedarburg, 1991 
 
2 Games 
3, Ryan Hardy, Brookfield East, 2023 
3, Miguel Herrera, Marquette, 2018 
3, Alec Philippe (Marquette, 2015 
 
Division 2 
4, Jacob Hernandez, Xavier, 2012 
 
Division 3 
4, Ivan Cuellar, Pius XI Catholic, 2018 
4, Robbie Laing (The Prairie School, 2011 
 
Division 4 
4, Luis Garduno, The Prairie School, 2019 
 
POINTS (Game) 
 
Division 1 
9, Patrick Hodan (Marquette) vs. Kenosha Bradford (2010)-4g/1a 
 
Division 2 
8, Austin Weigman (Xavier) vs. Notre Dame (2012)-4g/0a 
8, Brian Martin (Whitefish Bay) vs. Northland Pines (2003)-4g/0a 
 
Division 3 
8, Ivan Cuellar (Pius XI Catholic) vs. Baldwin-Woodville (2018)-3g/2a 
8, Jaden Neumann (Mount Horeb) vs. Amery (2017)-4g/0a 
 

Division 4 
6, Max Yde (The Prairie School) vs. Lake Mills (2019)-3g/0a 
6, Andrew Villarreal (Racine St. Catherine’s) vs. Winnebago 
           Lutheran (2016)-3g/0a  
 
POINTS (Tournament) 
 
Division 1 
3 Games 
16, Patrick Hodan, Marquette, 2011 - 7g/2a 
2 Games 
8, Brandon Datone, Menomonee Falls, 2014 - 4g/0a 
 
Division 2 
11, Tony Starnes, Notre Dame, 2007 - 4g/3a 
 
Division 3 

11, Aiden Hatleberg, Belleville/New Glarus, 2023 - 5g/1a 
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Division 4 
11, Andrew Villarreal, Racine St. Catherine’s, 2016-5g/1a 
 
SAVES (Game) 
 
Division 1 
21, Matt Schmidt (Racine Horlick) vs. Mukwonago (1994) 
 
Division 2 
18, Bill DeKeyser (Oostburg) vs. Delavan-Darien (1994) 
 
Division 3 
14, Joe Thurston (Rice Lake) vs. Delavan-Darien (2014) 
 
Division 4 
13, Louie Sonday (Washburg/Bayfield) vs. St. Mary Catholic (2023) 
 
 
SAVES (Tournament) 
 
Division 1 
3 Games 
33, Trevor Upton, Whitefish Bay, 1994 
 
2 Games 
18, Connor Vander Linden, Green Bay Preble, 2016 
18, Jason Tauschek, Green Bay Preble, 2013 
 
Division 2 
24, Bill DeKeyser, Oostburg, 1994 
 
Division 3 
17, Devin Stoltenberg, The Prairie School, 2020 
 
Division 4 
14, Nick Paul, Winnebago Lutheran, 2016 

FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED (Tournament) 

 
Division 1 (3 complete games min.) 
0, Jeff Worzella, Wauwatosa East, 1998  
0, Kyle Markgraf, Cedarburg, 1991 
Division 1 (2 complete games min.) 
0, Nate Hanson, Verona, 2019 
0, Joe Jochem, Marquette, 2016 
 
Division 2 (2 complete games min.) 
0, Finn Jacobs, Union Grove, 2023 
0, John Sielaf, Mount Horeb, 2011 
0, Sean Goodman, Sauk Prairie, 1996 
0, Trevor Upton, Whitefish Bay, 1995 
 
Division 3 (2 complete games min.) 
0, Daniel Woo, New Berlin Eisenhower, 2022 
0, Omar Maldonado, Notre Dame, 2021 
0, Devin Stoltenberg, The Prairie School, 2020 
0, Thomas Whiting, Ashland, 2013 
0, Logan Ketterer, The Prairie School, 2010 
0, Nick Moes, Racine St. Catherine’s, 2009 
0, Jaime Lieberman, The Prairie School, 2004 
0, Steve Huenink, Sheboygan Christian, 2003 
0, Steve Huenink, Sheboygan Christian, 2002 
 
Division 4 (2 complete games min.) 
0, Connor Hahm, Shoreland Lutheran, 2023 
0, Tony Schultz, Sheboygan Christian/Lutheran, 2021 
0, Trent Maas, Sturgeon Bay, 2015 
0, Jack Wells, University School, 2013 

 
Notes:  The State Tournament went from the three division format to the 
four division format with Division 1 teams playing only semifinals and final 
in 2013. The Division 1 two games category only refers to the two-game 
tournaments. Three divisions were played in 2020 during the COVID-19 
pandemic.


